

Special Case (ACB) No. 04 of 2019
Filing No. 544 of 2019
CNR- WBCS01-000545-2019
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.67

Dated:- 05.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further hearing of the petition U/s 227 of Cr.P.C dtd. 16.12.2021.

Hazira is filed on behalf of state by Ld. PP in-charge Mr. Sudip Kumar Dutta. Accused Shubhendu Bhattacharjya is present and file hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Accused Tanushree Bhattacharjya on C.B is absent by petition praying for condoning her absence on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Petition u/s 227 of Cr.P.C dated 16.12.2021 is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. PP in-charge in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld. PP in-charge.

Fix 06.05.2025 for appearance of the accused persons and further hearing on behalf of prosecution.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868